
PUBLIC SAFETY BRIEF: FEBRUARY 2005 
 

    Multnomah County: Reported Index Offenses                    Multnomah County: Arrests (PPB only*) 
Average Daily Reported Index Offenses*
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*The graph reflects the combined weekly index offenses data from Portland Police Bureau (PPB) and 
Gresham Police Dept (GPD), beginning 8/2004 (line in blue). PPB and GPD account for 94% of all offenses 
county-wide. Index offenses account for about half of all reported offenses.
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Average Daily Arrests by Primary Crime Type
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*Other largely reflects fugitive/warrant charges and local ordinances (DFZ/PFZ).  PPB data only, downloaded 3-8-2005.

Vehicle/DUII

 
Average Daily Reported Index Offenses*

Rape
1

1%

Assault
6

4%

Burglary
18

14%

Murder
0

0%

Robbery
4

3%

Arson
1

1%

Auto Theft
20

15%

Theft
81

62%
131

*Portland and Gresham, Combined 4-Week Moving Average for the week ending 2/26/2005.
 

Average Daily Arrests: February 2005

Property
24

27%

Other*
31

35%

Behavioral 
8

9%

Person 
7

8%

Vehicle/DUII
6

5%

Drugs
13

15%

*Includes local ordinances (DFZ and PFZ) and fugitive/warrant charges. PPB data only. 
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       Sheriff: Bookings         Sheriff: Custody- Adult Jail Beds 
Average Daily Bookings by Month
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Turn Self In (TSI) Cite & Identify Only

Mean=87

*In-transit bookings are not reported herein and account for ~4% of all bookings.  

Adult Jail Average Daily Population & Capacity
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Total Available Beds 

Average Daily Jail Population*

* Excludes in-transit custody classifications. The MCSO reported 242 matrix releases for February 2005 (8.6/day).

Average Daily Bookings*: February 2005

    Alcohol & 
Drugs

14
14%

    Behavioral
7

7%

    Local
3

3%

    Other Charge
39

39%

    Vehicle
10

10%

    Property
15

16%

    Person
11

11%

*Excludes Cite & ID. 
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Pre-Trial 
Misdem

106
7%

Pre-Trial 
Felony

417
26%

Free Beds
17
1%

Post-Trial 
Felony

326
21%

Post-Trial 
Misdem

152
10%

Hold/ Other
561

35%

Average Daily Population (ADP)=1562. Average Daily Capacity=1579. 

Average Daily Bed Use: February 2005

1579

 
Notes: Average Daily Reported Offenses declined slightly, due to decreases in burglary and larceny from autos. The decline 
in the Average Daily Arrests ‘Other’ category was due mainly in reductions in arrests for DFZ violations and, to a lesser 
degree, PFZ violations. The Average Daily Bookings trend chart is now reported by various booking types—‘in-transit’ 
bookings are not reported and typically count for about 4%. Matrix releases declined by 150, averaging 8.6 per day. 



 
District Attorney: Adult Caseload             Court Processes: Sentencing Outcomes 

Average Daily Adult Caseload
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*Data retrievd 3-10-05.  Note:  Many recently received cases are pending review.

Cases Received

Cases Issued

Mean = 85

CRIMES data 
system went live 
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Average Daily Court Outcomes
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Not Convicted*

Convicted

*Includes dismissed cases (typically no complainant) and cases found not guilty. Felony and misdemeanor cases only.

Total Closed

Historical Average = 80

Received Cases*: February 2005

Vehicle
301
14%

Local
197
9%

Alcohol & 
Drugs
361
17%

Behavioral 
244
11%

Other Charge
114
5%

Person
284
13%

Property
678
31%

2179

*As of 3-10-2005. February had 535 received cases which were pending review. 

 

Disposition Type by Primary Conviction*: Feb 2005

0

100

200

300

400

Drugs Behavioral Other/ Local Person Property Vehicle/
DUII

D
isp

os
ito

ns

Prison

Jail

Jail+Prob

Probation

Diversion

Fine/ Fee

*Sentenced adults felony and misdemenors primary convictions only. Primary conviction charge is the most 
serious charge with a conviction and may differ from the orginating primary charge. Percent felonies  = 27%. 

 
          Adult Community Supervision: Caseloads       Juvenile Community Supervision: Caseloads 

Active Adult Caseload

0

2500

5000

7500

10000

12500

200
1-0

1

200
1-0

3

200
1-0

5

200
1-0

7

200
1-0

9

200
1-1

1

200
2-0

1

200
2-0

3

200
2-0

5

200
2-0

7

20
02

-09

20
02

-11

200
3-0

1

200
3-0

3

200
3-0

5

200
3-0

7

200
3-0

9

200
3-1

1

200
4-0

1

20
04

-03

200
4-0

5

200
4-0

7

20
04

-09

20
04

-11

20
05-0

1

O
ff

en
de

rs
 o

n 
Su

pe
rv

isi
on

Community Field Supervision (CFS)
Specialized and Non-Specialized

Reduced Supervision Team (RST)*

*Reduced Supervision Team (RST) formerly casebank.

Juvenile Probation Caseload Trends by Risk
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Low, Unclassified & Other Risk Youth

High & Medium Risk Youth

Diversion 
Cases

Adult Active Caseload by Type*: February 2005

Mental Health
3%

Clean Court
3%

SST
1%

Gender Specific
3%

Gang
3%

DV
9%

Sex Offender
10%

Specialized 
CFS
31%

Non-specialized 
CFS
42%

RST 
27%

DUII
1%

*Less than 1% are "other" cases which have been included as non-specialized.
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Juvenile Justice Caseload by Unit: January 2005

Central
30
5%

Gender Specific
80

14%

Family Services
43
7%

GRIT
121
20%

Sex Offender
100
17%North

68
12%

Southeast
84

14%

East County
63

11%

589

Average caseload per counselor was 23 cases  for January.  
Notes.  The DA Adult Caseloads declined more than 200 received cases, due to declines in all but Behavioral and Local 
offense categories. Adult Supervision and Juvenile caseloads remained relatively consistent. The average Juvenile Justice 
caseload per counselor (23) was consistent with the previous month. 
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